

**Bid Summary**

Bagdouma Court Improvements Project CITY OF COACHELLA BID OPENING: September 7, 2022				Engineer's Estimate		Three Peaks Corp		Desert Concepts	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	Dust Control/Best Management Practices (BMP's)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
3	Traffic Control/Site Protection	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Removals	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Cold Mill AC Surfacing (2" Min) to Expose Concrete Subsurface	28622	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,622.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 22,611.38	\$ 2.50	\$ 71,555.00
6	Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (2" PG 64-10PM, 1/2" Max Medium	28622	SF	\$ 3.75	\$ 107,332.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 114,488.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 214,665.00
7	Conc. Sidewalk over 2" Sand & 10 Mil Plastic (D)	578	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,092.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 8,381.00
8	Curb Ramp, Case B, Type 1	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
9	Concrete Flume w/Curb over 6" CL 2 Aggregate Base	240	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 16,320.00
10	Concrete Type D Curb (6") over 6" CL 2 Aggregate Base	24	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00
11	Chain Link Fence (10' H)	166	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 16,268.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,240.00
12	Repair,Modify Chain Link Fence	1	FA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	Rolling Chain Link Gate (6' x10')	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
14	Grouted Arizona Cobble Riprap (4"-12")	1,845	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 34,593.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,140.00
15	Decomposed Granite Surface Cover (3")	1,535	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,605.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 4,451.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,907.50
16	Furnish and Install Metal Handrail	58	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,760.00
17	Furnish and Install Steelcraft Basketball Post Model No. LA-12C44, with White Backboard Model No. LA-01, Heavy Duty Basketball Rim Model No. LA-45, and Super Nylon Net Model No. LA-34, or Approved Equal	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
18	Furnish and Install 8' Black Recycled Plastic Bench with In-Ground Mounts Model No. LA-1113-08 M1, or Approved Equal	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00
19	Furnish and Install Steelcraft Tennis Court Net Model No. LA-53LS, Tennis Post Set Model No. LA-TP3-2ZT, Tennis Net Anchor Model No. LA-NTCA, and Center Tie Down Strap Model No. LA-CTDS, or Approved Equal	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00

**Bid Summary**

20	Furnish and Install Steelcraft Pickleball Court Net Model No. LAPB-NC, Pickleball Post Set Model No. LA-PBP3-BG, or Approved Equal	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	Sports Court Surfacing and Striping	28,622	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 100,177.00	\$ 1.64	\$ 46,940.08	\$ 8.50	\$ 243,287.00
22	Remove Electrical Panel & Furnish and Install Service Panel, Myers USPD60 or Approved Equal, Tan Color w/200A Panel Board & Lighting Timer and reconnect conductors	1	SEA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
23	Remove Parking Lot Striping, Markings & Signage	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	Parking Stall Striping & Signing (ADA & Standard Stall)	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$ 410,046.50		\$ 514,802.71		\$ 831,995.50
A-1	Retrofit Court Lighting Fixture (Luminaire) w/GenPro Advanced Technologies LED Unti S300-65W & LED Bulb or Approved Equal	24	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00
A-2	Paint Light Posts & Heads (Green)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>Additive Alternative A Total</b>					\$ 52,000.00		\$ 41,400.00		\$ 15,000.00
B-1	Furnish and Install Court Fence Windscreen (Tan)	6,450	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 11,287.50
<b>Additive Alternative B Total</b>					\$ 9,675.00		\$ 13,545.00		\$ 11,287.50
C-1	Grouted Arizona Cobble Riprap (4"-12")	2,910	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 54,562.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,650.00
<b>Additive Alternative C Total</b>					\$ 17,460.00		\$ 54,562.50		\$ 43,650.00
			<b>Sub-Total:</b>		\$ 489,181.50		\$ 624,310.21		\$ 901,933.00